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(Tariff Approved date 2081/9/25
NTC International Outgoing SMS

one group | Country Prefix Proposed Tariff
Excluding TSC and VAT
Zone 1 Germany 49 9
Zone 1 New Zealand 64 9
Zone 1 International Netwoks 88216 9
Zone 2 Algeria 213 9
Zone 2 /Angol 244 9
Zone 2 /Argentina 54 9
Zone 2 Armenia 374 9
Zone 2 Austria 43 9
Zone 2 Belgium 32 9
Zone 2 Brazil 55 9
Zone 2 Czech Republic 420 9
Zone 2 Dominican Republic 1809 9
Zone 2 Dominican Republic 1829 9
Zone 2 France 33 9
Zone 2 Haiti 509 9
Zone 2 International Networks 882 9
Zone 2 Israel 072 9
Zone 2 Italy 39 9
Zone 2 Morocco 212 9
Zone 2 Mozambique 258 9
Zone 2 Netherlands 31 9
Zone 2 Nigeria 234 9
Zone 2 Norway A7 9
Zone 2 Poland 48 9
Zone 2 Romania 40 9




Zone 2 Russian Federation 7 9
Zone 2 Serbia 381 9
Zone 2 South Africa 27 9
Zone 2 Spain 34 9
Zone 2 Sweden 46 9
Zone 2 Switzerland 41 9
Zone 2 Turkey 90 9
Zone 2 Ukrain 380 9
Zone 2 United Arab Emirates 971 9
Zone 2 Dominican Republic 1849 9
Zone3 Anguilla 1767 9
Zone3 Anguilla 1787 9
Zone3 Anguilla 1939 9
Zone3 Benin 229 9
Zone3 Bolivia 591 9
Zone3 Burkina Fasco 226 9
Zone3 Burundi 257 9
Zone3 Cameroon 237 9
Zone3 Chad 235 9
Zone3 Chile 56 9
Zone3 Colombia 57 9
Zone3 Congo (Brazzaville) 242 9
Zone3 Congo (Kinshasa) 243 9
Zone3 Costa Rica 506 9
Zone3 Coted'ivoire 225 9
Zone3 Croatia 285 9
Zone3 Dominica 1264 9
Zone3 Ecuador 593 9
Zone3 Egypt 20 9
Zone3 El Salvador 503 9




Zone3 Estonia 372 9
Zone3 Gabon 241 9
Zone3 Gambia 220 9
Zone3 Ghana 233 9
Zone3 Guatemala 502 9
Zone3 Honduras 504 9
Zone3 Hong Kong 852 9
Zone3 Iceland 354 9
Zone3 Iran 08 9
Zone3 Iraq 064 9
Zone3 Japan 81 9
Zone3 Kenya 254 9
Zone3 Korea, South 82 9
Zone3 Kuwait 965 9
Zone3 Laos 856 9
Zone3 Latvia 371 9
Zone3 Lesotho 266 9
Zone3 Liberia 231 9
Zone3 Lithuania 370 9
Zone3 Macau 853 9
Zone3 Malawi 565 9
Zone3 Mali 223 9
Zone3 Mauritius 230 9
Zone3 Monaco 377 9
Zone3 Nicaragua 505 9
Zone3 Niger 227 9
Zone3 Oman 968 9
Zone3 Pakistan 02 9
Zone3 Panama 507 9
Zone3 Paraguay 595 9




Zone3 Peru 51 9
Zone3 Philippines 63 9
Zone3 Senegal 221 9
Zone3 Seychelles 248 9
Zone3 Sierra Leone 232 9
Zone3 Singapure 65 9
Zone3 Somalia 252 9
Zone3 Suriname 597 9
Zone3 Syria 963 9
Zone3 Taiwan 886 9
Zone3 Tanzania 255 9
Zone3 Tunisia 216 9
Zone3 United Kingdom 44 9
Zone3 Zimbabwe 263 9
Zone 4 Austrialia 61 9
Zone 4 Qatar 066 ¢
Zone 4 Saudi Arabia 074 9
Zone 5 Rest of World 7
Zone 6 India 91 9
Zone 7 United Kingdom Hutchison 3G Uk 44 12
Zone 8 UK Vodafon GB 44 12
Zone 9 UK T- Mobile 44 12

(Tariff Approved date 2081/8/27
Ncell India and Srilanka Plus Ratee Tariff

Destinationscurrent Rate/Min (excl.of Tax)|Cost/Min Proposed rate/Min (excl. of Tax) Pulse
NRS NRS NRS
India 2.99 2.95 3.99 g%conds
SriLanka |21 17.13 i
ri Lanka . No. change Seconds




(Tariff Approved date 2081/8/27
NTC India Access Code Tariff

Access code (for India Outbound)|00]1424{1425|1445Retails Pulse Duration
Tariff in NRS (exclusive of Tax) [123.766 [6 |60 Second.
(Tariff Approved date 2080/8/21
NTC Unlimited Voice and Data Pack Tariff
Unlimited Data Pack
Tariff NRs. Validit
S.N Package name (exclusive. y Resource Additional Resource
(Days)
of Tax)
| 1 Mbps Unlimited data 3942 1 Unlimited data at 1 _
(for 1 day) ) Mbps
Unlimited voice:
) 1 Hour Unlimited Data / 16.09 1 On-net Unlimited data at
Voice ’ 2Mbps after 1.5 GB
1.5 GB data
. Unlimited data at
3 2 Hours Unlimited Data 24.14 1 3 GB data 2Mbps after 3 GB
4 Unlimited 1 Mbps Day 3138 1 Unlimited data at 1 .
Data Offer (Sam-5pm) ' Mbps
One Night Unlimited Unlimited data at 512
> | Data Offer (11PM-6AM) 16.09 ! 2GB data Kbps after 2 GB
Sajilo Unlimited Prepaid Pack (Rental Included)
Tariff NRs. . 1. o
S.N Package name (exclusive. Validity Resource Additional
(Days) Resource
of Tax)
Sajilo Unlimited 599 1.5 GB/day Unlimited data at
6 Prepaid Rental 1.5 481.90 28 256 kbps after
GB/day Data Pack 1.5GB per day
, Sajilo Unlimited 599 48190 " Unhrmterclle:;owe(On— Off-net 1\Z(i)rllce: 250
Prepaid Voice Pack ’
Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at
Voice 256 kbps after
Sajilo Unlimited 799 1GB per day
8 Prepaid Pack 642.80 28 1GB /day

200 All net SMS




Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at
. . Voice 256 kbps after
o | Sailo Unlimited 999 803.70 28 2GB /day 2GB per day
prepaid pack
400 All net SMS
Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at
.. .. Voice 256 kbps after
Sajilo Unlimited 1499
10 Prepaid pack 1205.95 28 4GB /day 4GB per day
1000 All net SMS
Sajilo Unlimited Postpaid Pack
Tariff NRs. Validit
S.N Package name (exclusive. Y Resource Additional Resource
(Days)
of Tax)
Sajilo Unlimited 599 1.5 GB/day Unlimited data at 256
11 | Postpaid Rental 1.5 GB/day 481.90 30 kbps after 1.5GB per
Data Pack day
Unlimited Voice(On- Off-net voice :250
Sajilo Unlimited 599 net) Min
12 Postpaid Voice Pack 481.90 30
Unlimited On-net
Voice
13 | Sailo Unlimited 636 511.67 30 150Min Off-net
Postpaid Rental Pack .
Voice -
9GB Data
200 All net SMS
Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at 256
Voice kbps after 1GB per
Sajilo Unlimited 799 day
14 Postpaid Rental Pack 642.80 30 1GB /day
200 All net SMS
Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at 256
Voice kbps after 2GB per
.. . 2GB /day day
15 Sajilo Unl.lmlted 999 R03.70 30
postpaid pack 400 All net SMS
Unlimited All-net Unlimited data at 256
. - Voice kbps after 4GB per
1 | Sailo Unlimited 1499 1205.95 30 4GB /day day

Postpaid pack

1000 All net SMS




Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/07/20
Ncell Data Emergency Pack Tariff

Validity Price Without tax (NRs) Volume
3 Days 37.07 1 GB
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2080/07/20

Service Name

Ncell Top Doctor Online Tariff

Upfront Packs fee in NRS
(Excluding all Govt. Tax)

Installment Packs fee in NRS
(Excluding all Govt. Tax)

Type 6 | vear 6 months 3 days 1 year 3 days
yp months y Instalments fee Instalments fee
Top Doctor
Onli .
nhne Pack price | 578.93 | 953.58 643.60 1192.56
Installment fee 10.73 9.94
For Service Activation/Deactivation:
Via SMS :
Customers can send SMS codes to 31105.
Customer can choose desired pack to subscribe
Customer will get SMSS notification with details after successful subscription.
For deactivation Customers can send SMS codes to 31105
Via Portal:
Visit http://tdonepal.com/ncell and follow the instruction for activation and deactivation
Via USSD:
Dial *31105# and follow the instructions
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/07/02
NTC Voice, Data & SMS Tariff
A. Voice Packages
All time On-net Voice Package
S.N. Package name NRs. Tariff Validity Resources
(Exclusive of Tax.) | (Days)
1 16 Min NT-NT Voice Pack 9.65 1 16 Min NT-NT Voice
2 50 min NT-NT Voice Pack 20.11 1 50 Min NT-NT Voice
3 100 min NT-NT Voice Pack 32.18 3 100 Min NT-NT Voice
4 200 min NT-NT Voice Pack 80.45 7 200 Min NT-NT Voice
5 520 Min NT-NT Voice Pack 201.13 28 520Min NT-NT Voice
6 1300 min NT-NT Voice Pack 402.25 35 1300 Min NT-NT Voice
All Time ALL Net Voice Pack ( 5am-5pm)




32 Min Voice Pack (5am-5pm) 9.65 1 32 Min Voice All net
125 Min Voice Pack (5am-5pm) 11.26 1 125 min voice All net
Unlimited Day Time Voice (5am- 20.11 1 Unlimited Day Time
Spm) Voice
All Time ALL Net Voice Pack
10 100Min All Net Voice Pack 39.42 3 100Min All Net Voice
11 520 Min All Net Voice Pack 213.19 28 520 Min All Net Voice
12 1300 Min All Net Voice Pack 442.48 35 1300 Min All Net Voice
All time NT-NT Voice Pack(SAM-5PM)
13 32 Min NT-NT Day Voice pack 8.05 1 32 min NT-NT Voice
14 125 Min NT-NT Day Voice pack 9.65 1 125 min NT-NT Voice
Night Time (10 PM-6 AM) On-net Voice Pack
15 ‘ 70 Min Voice Pack 8.05 1 70 min Voice
Recurring All time On-net Voice Pack
16 110 Min per Day for 7 Days 76.43 7 110 Min Voice
17 110 Min per Day for 28 Days 301.69 28 110 Min Voice
Unlimited On-net Day time Voice Pack
18 | Unlimited day time voice(5am-5pm) 12.07 1 Unlimited voice
19 | Unlimited Night time voice pack 12.07 1 Unlimited voice
(10pm-6am)
B. Data and Combo Packages
All time Data Package
Tariff NRS. Validity
S.N Package name (exclusive. of Days Resource
Tax)
20 | 200 MB GSM Data Pack 12.07 1 200MB Data
21 | 500 MB Data Pack 20.11 1 500 MB Data
22 | 1.5 GB Data Pack for 1 day 36.20 1 1.5 GB Data
23 | 2.5 GB Data Pack( for 1 day) 44.25 1 2.5 GB Data
24 | 2.5 GB GSM Data Pack for 3 days 60.34 3 2.5 GB Data
25 | 2.5 GB GSM Data Pack for 7 days 78.84 7 2.5 GB Data
26 | 20 GB Data Pack for 28 days 402.25 28 20 GB Data
27 | 35 GB data pack for 28 days 643.60 28 35 GB data
Day Time (6AM-6PM) Data Pack
28 | 500 MB Day Data Pack (6AM - 6PM) 12.07 1 500 MB Data
Recurring Data Pack
29 | 700 MB/day Data Pack for 28 days 240.55 28 700 MB per day
Postpaid Rental Included Package (Rental Included)
30 373 Voice 300.08 30 800 Min NT-NT Voice
31 373 DATA 300.08 30 6GB Data




Sajilo Combo Pack

32 Sajilo Prepaid Combo 199 160.10 28 150 MB Data
15 Min All net Voice
15 All net SMS

33 Sajilo Prepaid Combo 349 280.77 28 500 MB Data
50 Min All net Voice
50 All net SMS

34 Sajilo Prepaid Combo 499 401.45 28 700 MB Data
70 Min All net Voice
70 All net SMS

35 Sajilo Prepaid Combo 699 562.35 28 1GB Data
100 Min All net Voice
100 All net SMS

Sasto Combo Pack

150 Min On-net voice call
36 Sasto Combo 299 Pack 240.55 28 4GB Data
20 SMS (On-net)

C. SMS (All Net) Packages

SN Package name Tariff NRs. (exclusive. of | Validity Resources
Tax) (Days)
100 SMS Offer (All- 12.07 1 100 SMS
37 | Net)
200 SMS Offer (All 23.33 3 200 SMS
38 | net)
39 | 300 SMS (All net) 78.84 28 300 SMS
S.N. Category Price withoutall Govt. tax In NPRs. Volume Validity
1 All-NET SMS 11.83 100 1 day
Ncell
Axiat
a
Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2080/06/22
Ncell SMS & DATA Product Portfolio Tariff
a.) SMS




2 All-NET SMS 35.49 300 7 day
3 All-NET SMS 77.30 300 28 day
4 All-NET SMS 98.59 850 28 day
b.) Data
1. All Time Data
S.N. Price without all Govt.tax In NPRs. Volume Validity
1 11.83 200MB 1 day
2 14.2 250MB 1 day
3 18.14 400MB 1 day
4 22.87 1.1GB 1 day
5 51.27 2GB 3 day
6 77.3 2.5GB 7 day
7 228.73 5GB 28 day
8 314.7 9GB 28 day
9 393.58 20GB 28 day
2. GB Per Day
S.N. | Price without all Govt.tax In NPRs. Volume Validity
1.5 GB/Day + 5 GB All
1 472.45 Time 28 day
3. Social Offer
S.N. | Price without all Govt.tax In NPRs. Volume Validity
1GB/ day (YouTube+
1 115.54 Facebook+ TikTok)+ 3GB 7 day
1GB/ day (YouTube+
2 362.03 Facebook+ TikTok)+ 8GB 28 day
4. Nonstop Offer
S.N. | Price without all Govt.tax In NPRs. Volume Validity
Nonstop YouTube at 1
1 115.94 mbps +4GB 7 day
Nonstop Facebook,
150.65 YouTube, TikTok at 7 day
2 1mbps +4GB




362.03

Nonstop YouTube at 1
mbps +4GB

‘ 28 day ‘

Ncell Axiata Limited




(Tariff Approved date 2080/06/22
Ncell New Mobile VAS Tariff

A. FUN And INFO

Subscription Packs
Service Name Upfront Packs tariff ( NRS) Installment Packs
Validity 6 months 1 Year 6 Months 3 Days| 1 Year 3 Days
Instalment Fee Instalment
SMS Alert Sewa Pack price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79
Installment Fee 6.86 6.07
SMS Plus Sewa Pack price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79
Installment Fee 6.86 6.07
SMS Guru Pack price 511.10 832.90 567.89 1,041.12
Installment Fee 9.46 8.68
Langberry Pack price 511.10 832.90 567.89 1,041.12
Installment Fee 9.46 8.68
SMS Buzz Pack price 511.10 832.90 567.89 1,041.12
Installment Fee 9.46 8.68
Magic Tone Pack price 227.94 386.34 506.37 918.08
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
B.Games
Subscription Packs
Service Upfront PacksTariff NRS Installment PacksTariff
Name NRS
Validity 6 months 1 Year 6 Months 3 1Year3
Days Days
Instalment Fee | Instalment
Damaru |5 4 orice 455.76 734.40 506.36 918.08
Game
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
Ngames Pack price 596.28 984.34 662.53 1,230.42
Installment Fee 11.04 10.25
Game Pack price 596.28 984.34 662.53 1,230.42
Guru
Installment Fee 11.04 10.25
X-Games Pack price 596.28 984.34 662.53 1,230.42
Installment Fee 11.04 10.25
GamreGha Pack price 596.28 984.34 662.53 1,230.42
Installment Fee 11.04 10.25




MOblsgame Pack price 596.28 984.34 662.53 1,230.42
Installment Fee 11.04 10.25
C.Videos
Subscription Packs
Service Upfront Packs tariff ( NRS)
Name
Validity 1 Month 3 Months 1 Year
MX Pack price 196.39 354.14 590.75
Player
Above price is excluding All Government Taxes.
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/06/22
Toll Free Tariff
1) Monthly Rental Charge , RS.1000 (Excluding Gov. Taxes)
2) Basic Rate, 2.04 Per minute (Excluding Gov. Taxes)
3) Minimum Monthly Call 490 Minute
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/06/05
Ncell Voice Packs & Data Offer Tariff
1. Voice Packs
S.N. Validity Price without On net Min All net Min
TAX(NRS)
1. 1 day 9.46 16 -
2 1 day 11.04 - 15
3 1 day: 16.56 40 -
4 1 day: 10 pm -6 am 19.72 - 480
5 7 day 78.08 130/day -
6 28day 306.03 180/Day -
7 28 day 179.83 520 -
2. Data Offers
a.All time data
S.N. Validity Price without Volume
TAX(NRS)
1 3day 38.65 1GB
2 7 day 101.75 4.5 GB




| 3] 28day: | 700.39 88GB
b.Double Data Offer
S.N. | Validity | Price without TAX (NRS) Volume first Volume- Next Purchase
Purchase Within Validity
1 7 day 114.37 5GB 10 GB
c.Non Stop Offer
SN | Validity Price without Volume
TAX (NRS)
1 7 day 116.73 Nonstop TikTok at 1 mbps +4GB
2 28 day 472.45 Nonstop Facebook, YouTube, TikTok, Instagramat
1mbps +8GB
d.Combo Packs
SN | Validity | Price ex tax | Onnet Min Allnet Min Data-MB SMS
1 28 Days 393.58 - 70/Day 700/Day 70/Day (allnet)
2 84 Days 630.20 450 - 4.5GB 45 (onnet)
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/06/05
Ncell Enterprises Plan (BIZ Plus Plan and MY Plan)
1. Biz Plus Plan
Plans Price Voice (Min) SMS (All Data
(NPR) Network)
Biz Plus 389 306.82 299 Local Min 299 Local SMS 6 GB
Biz Plus 499 393.58 399 Local Min 399 Local SMS 10 GB
Biz Plus 649 511.89 499 Local Min 499 Local SMS 18 GB
Biz Plus 909 Plan 716.96 Local Non-Stop Voice 500 Local SMS 35GB
(Unlimited local calls)
Biz Plus 1169 Plan 922.03 Local Non-Stop Voice 500 Local SMS 45 GB
(Unlimited local calls)
Biz Plus 1559 Plan 1229.63 Local Non-Stop Voice 1000 SMS 85 GB
(Unlimited local calls)
+
*10 min International Call
Biz Plus 1949 Plan 1537.24 Local Non-Stop Voice 1000 SMS 110 GB
(Unlimited local calls)
+
*10 min International Call
Biz Plus 189 Plan 149.07 100 Min On Net Call 100 On Net SMS 500 MB
20 Min Off Net Call 20 Off Net SMS
Biz Plus 259 Plan 204.28 100 Min On Net Call 100 On Net SMS 2GB
' 20 Min Off Net Call 20 Off Net SMS




*The 10 min International Call provided for the Biz Plus 1559 and 1949 is applicable for all the countries
except for Satellite Network.

i.  Validity: The validity of the Plan and resources is 30 days/monthly.
ii.  Free FNF: All the Biz Plus plans customer can add 2 free FNF Ncell numbers where Biz plus
customers can make free calls to the added number.

iii. ~ Business Hour (6am to 6Pm): Biz Plus 389 and above Plan (Biz Plus
389/499/649/909/1169/1559/1949) will get free Business hour. Business Hour include
Unlimited free On Net Call and 1000 on Net SMS during 6 am to 6 pm

iv.  Free Vas Products.

o PRBT service (not tone charge) is included in all the Plans.
v.  Customer outgoing service will be one way barring on failure to pay the monthly fee.

vi.  Office Pack -365 data: Biz Plus909 Plan, Biz Plus1169 Plan will get 2.5GB and Biz
Plus1559 Plan, Biz Plus1949 Plan will get SGB data for Microsoft Office Pack use.

vii. Free UCUG: Free unlimited Closed User Group call is available for Biz Plus
189/259/909/1169/1559/1949.

viii.  Local Non-Stop Voice: All the Plans above 909 (i.e. Biz Plus 909/1169/1559/1949) will get
Non-Stop voice (unlimited voice)
ix.  Previous Approved BIZ+ Related Tariff plan Dated 2078-03-14 has been discontinuous
Biz Value Plan

Plans Price Voice (Min) SMS (Unit) Data (GB)
(NPR)

Biz Value Plus 389 306.82 300 Min Local 300 Local SMS 4.5 GB
(On Net+ Off Net | (On Net+ Off Net Fr
Call) SMS) ee
Biz Value Plus 649 511.89 700 Min Local 700 Local SMS 5.5 GB U
(On Net+ Off Net | (On Net+ Off Net nli
Call) SMS) mi
te

d Closed User Group: Biz Value Plan can make unlimited free call within Ncell Number of their Closed User
Group (within organization)

Free FNF: All the Biz Value Plans customer can add 3 free FNF numbers where Biz Value customers can make free
calls to the added number.

Biz value Plans are voice centric plan for corporate customers who need 24/7 connected with theiremployee (through
CUG and higher voice resource need)

2. Add On Package: Paid CUG and Paid Business Hour.

Product Description Price (without tax)
Mega CUG* e Monthly/30 days rental add on product. Rs.40
e Unlimited Closed User Group (CUG) for organization
customer to communicate within member of CUG of same
organization




Mega Business Hour**

Monthly/30days rental add on product.
Free ON net call within business hour (6am to 6pm)

*Mega CUG: If any subscribers who wish to add 24/7 connections within closed user group while
subscribing to Biz plus Plan they can pay extra NPR. 40 and add unlimited CUG for organization customer

to communicate within member of CUG of same organization.

** Mega Business Hour: If any subscribers from Biz Value Plus plan wish to add unlimited business hour
while subscribing to same plan they can pay extra NPR. 50 and add free on net call within business hour.

4. My Plan (Make Your Plan)

Two Types of My Plan
A. Fixed My Plan
Plan Name My Plan 500
Plan Price (without tax) Rs394.37

Services and quantity

Rate (without tax)

On Net Voice per Minute 0.263

Off Net Voice per Minute 0.263

On Net SMS Per SMS 0.197

Off Net SMS Per sms 0.197

Data Per MB 0.026

Resource Validity 30 days/Monthly
Payg Rate

Payg Rate Rate Without Taxin NPRS

On-Net Call Per Minute 0.5

Off-Net Call Per Minute 0.7

On-Net SMS Per unit 0.5

Off-Net SMS Per Unit 0.7

Data Per MB 0.7

* Business Hour: My Plan 500 will get free Business hour. Business Hour include
Unlimited free On Net Call and 1000 on Net SMS during 6 am to 6 pm.
e Above package is only Applicable for 30 days Rental Subscribers.

B. Flexible My Plans (My Flexi Plan)

Flexible my plan (My Flexi Plan) starts with minimum of NPR 394.37 (NPR 500 including tax) and will increase
as per the customers’ resource selection. The rate is as per service resource selection outlined in Annex (1 to 3).

Service QTY Rate (without tax) | Charge (without tax)
Data (MB) 12836 0.028 Rs.354.35

On Net Voice (Min) 20 0.276 Rs.5.52

Off Net Voice (Min) 100 0.276 Rs.27.60

On Net SMS (1 sms) 10 0.197 Rs.1.97

Off Net SMS (1 SMS) | 25 0.197 Rs.4.93

Plan Price Rs.394.37

Rate Plan for Flexible My Plan (My Flexi Plan)

Plan Name

My Flexi Plan

Plan Price (without tax)

As per customer resource selection




On Net/Off Net Voice per Minute Refer to Annex 1
On Net/Off Net SMS Per SMS Refer to Annex 2
Data Per MB Refer to Annex 3
Resource Validity 30 days/Monthly

Annex 1 — On Net Voice/ Off Net Voice

On Net/Off Net Voice (in min) Rate without Tax per Min
Per minute Rate Rs.0.276
Annex 2 — On Net SMS/Off Net SMS
SMS Rate without Tax per SMS
Per SMS Rate Rs.0.197
Annex 3 — Data
. Rate without Tax per
Data Interval (in MB) MB in NPRS
0-—1024 0.071
1024 - 2048 0.067
2048-3072 0.063
3072 - 4096 0.059
4096 - 5120 0.047
5120 - 6144 0.043
6144 - 7168 0.039
7168 - 8192 0.035
8192 - 10240 0.032
10240-15360 0.028
15360-20480 0.024
20480-25600 0.020
Above 25600 0.016
Payg Rate
Payg Rate Rate Without Tax

in NPRS
On-Net Call Per Min 0.5
Off-Net Call Per Min | 0.7
On-Net SMS Per unit 0.5
Off-Net SMS Per unit | 0.7
Data Per MB 0.7
* Business Hour: My Plan 500 will get free Business hour. Business Hour include Unlimited free On Net Call and
1000 on Net SMS during 6 am to 6 pm

e Above package is only applicable for 30 days rental based Subscribers.

e Maximums Limitation of total price is up to Rs. 7,096 only.

e Max data selection — 200 GB

e Max voice and SMS selection 2500Min and 2500 SMS respectively ( on net and offnet)
» Note: All the rates mentioned herein are exclusive of taxes unless otherwise mentioned.
» All Above amounts mentioned are in NPR.



Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/02/18
Tariff for PRBT Service (Tone Charge)

Description Monthly Charge Excluding [Weekly Charge Excluding
Govt. Tax (NRS.) Govt. Tax (NRS.)
Tone Charge 9.47 2.37
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/01/21)
India Packs

Price NPR| Volume Validity
55 15 Mins | 1 days
249 70 Mins | 7 days
749 215 Mins | 28 days

Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2080/01/11)
Home and Away Data Pack (for 6 Month)

Validity Home Data (4G only) | Away Data (All Time) Price

28 days 30 GB 30 GB Rs. 599
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2079/11/26)
SMS/USSD Short Code Tariff
S.N. | SMS/USSD Short Code R;;ispgxirgi/f:%xg“
1 31070 2.00
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2079/08/25)
International Trunk Telephone (ILD) Tariff
S.N. Destinations ILD Tariff (NPR/Min)
1 AFGHANISTAN 25.50
> | ASCENSION ISLAND 67.68
3 BELGIUM 43.20
4 BULGARIA 42.00
5 | BURUNDI 56.00
6 | CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC 64.00
7 | CHAD 61.00
8 COMOROS 67.68




9 | COOK ISLANDS 67.68
10 | CROATIA 42.00
11 | CUBA 67.68
12 | DENMARK 7.10

13 | DIEGO GARCIA 67.68
14 | FALKLAND ISLANDS 67.68
15 | FINLAND 41.00
16 | FRANCE 32.00
17 | GMSS 450.00
18 | GUINEA BISSAU 67.68
19 | INMARSAT 576.00
20 | KAZAKHSTAN 16.50
21 | KIRIBATI 67.68
22 | KOSOVO 57.00
23 | LITHUANIA 43.20
24 | MADAGASCAR 67.68
25 | MALDIVES 72.00
26 | MALTA 42.00
27 | MAURITANIA 67.68
28 | MOLDOVA 33.00
29 | NETHERLANDS 34.00
30 | NIUE 67.68
31 | NORTH KOREA 67.00
32 | PAPUA NEW GUINEA 96.00
33 | PORTUGAL 36.00
34 | RUSSIAN FEDERATION 24.50
35 | SAINT HELENA 67.68
36 | SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 65.00
37 | SAUDI ARABIA 15.50
38 | SEYCHELLES 67.68
39 | SLOVAKIA 13.30
40 | SLOVENIA 43.20
41 | SOLOMON ISLANDS 96.00
42 | SPAIN 36.00
43 | SRILANKA 21.00
44 | SWEDEN 17.00
45 | SYRIA 42.00
46 | TOKELAU 67.68




47 | TONGA 67.68
48 | TUNISIA 67.68
49 | UNITED KINGDOM 11.50
50 | WALLIS AND FUTUNA ISLANDS 60.00

Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2079/08/06
Individual Bulk on Net SMS Service

o . Validity |Price(Nrs.) (Exclusive Total price (Nrs.)
Description \SMS Number| 1y o | of TSC and VAT) |(Exclusive of TSC and VAT)
10,000 SMS 10,000 10 60 Paisa/SMS 6,000.00
5,000 SMS 5,000 5 80 Paisa/SMS 4,000.00
2,000 SMS 2,000 2 95 Paisa/SMS 1,900.00

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2079/07/14)
Ncell Mobile VAS Tariff (Exclusive of All Applicable Taxes)

1. Videos
Subscription Packs
Upfront Packs Installment Packs
Service Name 1 Year 3 days
6 Months 3 Day Installment
Validity 6 months 1 Year Installment Pack Pack
Documoby Pack Price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79
Installment 6.86 6.07
Nepzone Pack Price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment 9.15 9.15
Play Plus Pack Price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment 9.15 9.15
Ramailo Video Pack Price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment 9.15 9.15
From Price To Price
Before Tax | Before Tax
Pay Per View
Net TV Movie List > 500




2. Security

Subscription Packs

Upfront packs Installment Packs
Service 6 Months 3 Day 1 Year 3 days
Name Validity 6 months 1 Year Installment Installment
Pack Pack
Quickheal Pack Price 578.93 953.58 643.60 1,192.56
Installment 10.73 9.94
3. Fun and info
Subscription Packs
Upfront Packs Installment Packs
Service Name - 6 Months 3 Days 1 Year 3 Days
Validity 6 months | 1 Year Installment Pack | Installment Pack
Astro Plus Pack price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment Fee 9.15 9.15
Business Alert Pack price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment Fee 9.15 9.15
Bittiya Alert Pack price 578.93 953.58 643.60 1,192.56
Installment Fee 10.73 9.94
Expressify Pack price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79
Installment Fee 6.86 6.07
JibanSaili Pack price 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
JyotishSewa Pack price 493.75 877.86 548.96 1,097.91
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
SMS Tweety Pack price 578.93 953.58 643.60 1,192.56
Installment Fee 10.73 9.94
Startalk Pack price 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
Story Portal Pack price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79
Installment Fee 6.86 6.07
4. Games

Subscription Packs

Upfront Packs Installment Packs
Service Name 6 Months 3 Days 1 Year 3 days
6 months 1 Year Installment Pack Installment Pack
GameBox 578.93 953.58 643.60 1,192.56




10.73 9.94
Gamesmarket 868.39 1,468.62 965.41 1,836.16
16.09 15.30
My GameZone 332.06 530.03 369.13 662.53
6.15 5.52
Ramailo Game 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08
8.44 7.65
Ramailo Plus
Game 493.75 810.03 548.96 1,012.73
9.15 8.44
Playlive Game 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08
8.44 7.65
Premium Game 494.06 878.33 596.28 1,287.21
9.94 10.73
PremiumGame
Plus 536.34 1,029.29 643.60 1,192.56
10.73 9.94
Gameclub 42591 681.46 473.24 851.83
7.89 7.10
Gamespark 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08
8.44 7.65
5. Stocks
Subscription Packs
Upfront Packs Installment Packs
Service Name . 1 6 Months 3 Days | 1 Year 3 Days
Validity 6 months 1 Year Installment Pack | Installment Pack
Merolagani- APP Pack Price 42591 681.46 | 473.24 851.83
Installment 7.89 7.10
6. Chat
Subscription Packs
Upfront Packs Installment Packs Refill Packs
Service
Name | 1yo, 6 | Vear | 6 Months 3 Days 1 g:az 3 | 1day | 3days
yp Months Installment Fee Y validity | validity
Installment
Kurakan
1 Pack price 783.21 1,325.07 870.76 1,656.33 4.73 13.41
Installment 14.51 13.80




7. Utilities

Subscription Packs

Upfront Packs Installment Packs Refill
Pack
Service 6 Months 3
1 Year3
Name 30 Days 1 day
Type 1 Day Days 6 Months | 1 Year Installment Days Validity
Installment
Fee
Talk2Expert | Pack price 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08 3.15
Installment 8.44 7.65
Krishi Guru | Pack price | 0.79 15.77
8. Music
Subscription Packs
Upfront Packs Installment Packs Refill Packs
Service
Name - 6 Months 3 Days | 1 Year 3 Days | 1 Day
Validity 6 Months | 1 Year Installment Fee Installment | Validity
Geet Sansar Pack price 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08 4.73
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
Radio Sewa Pack price 455.10 734.31 506.37 918.08 4.73
Installment Fee 8.44 7.65
MusicNMore Pack price 369.91 582.87 411.72 728.79 2.37
Installment Fee 6.86 6.07
9. PRBT
Normal PRBT Tariff (excl. tax)
1 Day 3 Days 30 days
PRBT Service Fee 1.58 2.37 14.99
PRBT Tone Fee 1.58 2.37 14.99
Corporate PRBT Tariff (excl.
tax)
30 days
Service Fee 9.86
Tone Fee 9.86
PRBT IVR call rate after 10 free calls
per month per call. 1 call is of 5 mins 1.99




Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2079/06/07)

Voice Packs
1. All Nepal Packs

Price (Ex. Tax.) Min SMS Validity | Rs/Min
10.75 14 0 1 Day 0.77
34.55 65 0 3 Days 0.53
72.17 150 0 7 Days 0.48
103.65 225 0 14 Days 0.46
203.46 475 0 28 Days 043
259.60 750 0 28 Days 0.34
2. All Time Packs ( Ncell to Ncell Packs)
Price. (Ex. Tax) Min. Validity |[Rs/Min
3.84 5 1 Day 0.77
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2079/01/28
Short Code Tariff
S.N. Short code Rate (Rs) Purpose
1 31063 7 Voting/polling
2 31064 4 Publish Result
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2079/01/19)
International Trunk Telephone (ILD) Tariff
S. N. Approved Tariff
Country Country Access Code
Code 1424/1425/1445 00’
1 Afghanistan 93 24.00 24.00
2 Albania 355 28.80 30.00
3 Antarctica 672 56.40 56.40
4 Armenia 374 28.80 30.00
5 Aruba 297 30.00 30.00
6 AscensionlIsland 247 56.40 56.40
7 AustraliaTerritories 672 24.00 30.00
8 Austria 43 40.00 43.20
9 Azerbaijan 994 40.00 40.00




10 Bahrain 973 15.00 30.00
11 Belarus 375 28.80 30.00
12 Belgium 32 24.00 36.00
13 Belize 501 30.00 30.00
14 Bosnia&Herzegovina 387 58.79 58.79
15 Botswana 267 30.00 40.00
16 Bulgaria 359 36.00 36.00
17 Burundi 257 56.40 56.40
18 CapeVerde 238 30.00 30.00
19 Central AfricanRepublic 236 56.40 56.40
20 Chad 235 56.40 56.40
21 Comoros 269 30.00 56.40
22 Congo 242 50.00 56.40
23 Cooklslands 682 56.40 56.40
24 Croatia 385 35.00 35.00
25 Cuba 53 56.40 56.40
26 Cyprus 357 12.00 30.00
27 DiegoGarcia 246 56.40 56.40
28 Djibouti 253 50.00 50.00
29 Ecuador 593 25.00 30.00
30 EquatorialGuinea 240 56.40 56.40
31 Estonia 372 30.00 45.00
32 Falklandlslands 500 56.40 56.40
33 Fiji 679 24.00 30.00
34 Finland 358 36.00 36.00
35 France 33 24.00 30.00
36 FrenchPolynesia 689 30.00 30.00
37 Gabon 241 50.00 50.00
38 Gambia 220 56.40 56.40
39 Georgia 995 30.00 30.00
40 Germany 49 30.00 30.00
41 Ghana 233 40.00 45.00
42 Greenland 299 30.00 55.00
43 Guinea 224 50.00 50.00
44 GuineaBissau 245 56.40 56.40
45 Haiti 509 56.40 56.40
46 HongKong 852 5.00 30.00
47 Inmarsat 870 480.00
48 Iridium/Globalstar/Thur 881 480.00
aya
49 Italy 39 35.00 35.00
50 Ivory Coast 225 50.00 50.00
51 Kenya 254 30.00 40.00




52 Kiribati 686 56.40 56.40
53 Kosovo 383 58.79 58.79
54 Kyrgyzstan 996 35.00 35.00
55 Latvia 371 36.00 36.00
56 Lebanon 961 25.00 30.00
57 Lesotho 266 50.00 50.00
58 Liberia 231 50.00 50.00
59 Libya 218 40.00 40.00
60 Lithuania 370 36.00 36.00
61 Luxembourg 352 24.00 30.00
62 Macau 853 24.00 30.00
63 Madagascar 261 56.40 56.40
64 Malawi 265 55.00 56.40
65 Maldives 960 60.00 60.00
66 Mali 223 55.00 56.40
67 Malta 356 36.00 36.00
68 Marshall Islands 692 24.00 30.00
69 Mauritania 222 56.40 56.40
70 Micronesia 691 24.00 30.00
71 Moldova 373 24.00 30.00
72 Monaco 377 30.00 30.00
73 Montenegro 382 28.80 30.00
74 Nauru 674 24.00 30.00
75 Netherlands 31 30.00 30.00
76 Niger 227 30.00 56.40
77 Niue Island 683 56.40 56.40
78 North Korea 850 80.00 80.00
79 Oman 968 24.00 30.00
80 Onair/Int'INetwork/ 882 300.00
Emsat
81 Pennsylvania 878 70.00 70.00
82 Portugal 351 24.00 30.00
83 Qatar 974 15.00 30.00
84 Rwanda 250 50.00
85 SanMarino 378 28.80 30.00
86 SaoTome&Principe 239 56.40 56.40
87 SaudiArabia 966 15.00 30.00
88 Senegal 221 55.00
89 Seychelles 248 56.40 56.40
90 SierralLeone 232 50.00 50.00
91 Slovenia 386 36.00 36.00
92 Solomonlslands 677 80.00 80.00
93 Somalia 252 50.00 50.00




94 SouthAfrica 27 40.00
95 SouthSudan 211 56.40 56.40
96 Spain 34 25.00 30.00
97 SriLanka 94 24.00 30.00
98 St.Helena 290 56.40 56.40
99 St.Pierre&Miquelon 508 50.00 50.00
100 Sudan 249 56.40 56.40
101 Suriname 597 50.00 50.00
102 Sweden 46 40.00 40.00
103 Switzerland 41 50.00 56.40
104 Syria 963 36.00 36.00
105 Tanzania 255 40.00 40.00
106 Tokelau 690 56.40 56.40
107 Tonga 676 56.40 56.40
108 Tunisia 216 56.40 56.40
109 Tuvalu 688 24.00 30.00
110 Uganda 256 30.00 40.00
111 Ukraine 380 28.80 30.00
112 UnitedArabEmirates 971 18.00 30.00
113 UnitedKingdom 44 24.00 35.00
114 Vanuatu 678 24.00 30.00
115 Wallis& Futuna 681 50.00 50.00
116 Zambia 260 50.00 50.00
117 Zimbabwe 263 50.00 50.00

Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/12/11)

Short Code Tariff

S.N. Short code Rate Per SMS (Rs)

1 34455 1.00

Ncell Axiata Limited (Tariff Approved date 2078/12/11)

Overal Voice and SMS Based Packages

1.Time Based Packs:

Description : For users during Day time ( 5 am to 5 pm )

Price in RS (EX.Tax) Min Validity Rs/Min Data

6.91 40 1D 0.17 +20 MB

11.52 UL




Description : For Night time usage ( 10 pm to 7 am )

Price in RS (EX.Tax) Min Validity Rs/Min Data
6.14 100 1D 0.06 -
9.98 UL -

Description : For occasional voice Users who want to talk for longer period of time at cheaper

cost
Price in RS (EX.Tax) Min Validity Rs/Min Data
13.05 60 1 hr +60 MB

2.0FF- Net and India Packs:

Description : Voice packs applicable for india and applicable to call All-Net in Nepal

Price in RS (EX.Tax) Min Validity Rs/Min Data
19.19 10 1D 1.92 +25 SMS
111.33 65 7 D 1.71 +145 SMS

3.Per Day Plans :

1/min (Ex tax)

Description : Voice packs with per day model where subscriber will get specific minutes
every day. For RS 95,185 & 375 pack subscribers also get discounted offnet call rate of RS

Price in RS (EX.Tax) [Min Validity Rs/Min Data
36.85 225 3D 0.16
72.94 700 7D 0.10
142.04 1875 15D 0.08
287.92 4500 30D 0.06
4.SMS Products:
SMS product Price before [Volume SMS Validity comments
all taxes
Mazzako SMS
Daily 4.61 200 1 Day
Weekly 9.98 500 7 Day
All Net SMS pack 19.96 100 3 Days On/off-Net

Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/12/11)

NT Sansar Service (App/Web Based)

Subscription Charge(NRs)
S.N.|  Day Exclusive of taxes
1 1 RS.3.91
2 Rs 23.49
3 30 Rs.78.31
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/12/11)




Ncell Data Package Portifolio

4G Based package
Description These are data packs with extra 4G data benefits
Price in RS Vol (in MB) Other Volume (in MB) only 4G|Validity
9.21 40 40 MB 1 day
28.41 120 120 MB 3 day

1. Time Packs :

Time Pack
Description : Time Based packs Hourly packs are throttled at 1mbps
Category Price in RS | Vol (in MB) | Other Volume (in MB) only 4G | Validity
Hourly 7.68 Nonstop N/A 15 Mins.
16.89 Nonstop N/A 1 hour
23.03 Nonstop N/A 2 hour
Always on 19.96 256 768 (11pm-11am) 1 day
36.09 400 1200 (11pm-11am) 3 day
2. 6.Per day plans :
Per Day plans
Description : Data packs where subscriber will get data on every day
Category Price in RS Vol (in MB) | Other Volume (in MB) | Validity
only 4G (In Days)
Gajjabko packs 129.76 7168 1GB per day 7 day
206.54 14336 2 GB per day 7 day
459.91 30720 1 GB per day 30 days
other 228.03 15000 500 MB per day 30 days
3. 7. Work From Home Plans
Work from Home Plans
Description : Data packs for work from home segment
Price in RS Vol Other Volume Validity (In
days)
23.80 150 2048 (Day time) 1 day
97.51 3072 14336 (Day time) 7 day




Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/10/26)

Ncell Normal Voice call Tariff (Within Network/Outside Network)

S.N Within Network Outside Network (Exclusive,
" | (Exclusive All Govt. Tax) All Govt. Tax)
1 Per Min. Rs. 1.62 Per Min. Rs. 1.62
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/10/26)

Ncell Normal Voice call Tariff (Within Network/Outside Network)

S.N Within Network Outside Network (Exclusive
" | (Exclusive All Govt. Tax) All Govt. Tax)
1 Per Min. Rs. 1.62 Per Min. Rs. 1.62

Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/10/16)
National Call

Service Tariff

(Nrs.)/Min

NDCL NDCL Rate Ncell/Smart Rate

(Nrs.)/Min

PSTN 1

1.10

Prepaid 1.5
GSM/CDMA/C
phone
(Local/Inter zone)

1.6

Prepaid 1
GSM/CDMA/C
phone
(Local/Inter zone)

1.1

National SMS

NDCL NDCL Rate (NRs.)
Per SMS

Other Network Rate
(NRs) Per SMS

GSM/CDMA Prepaid | 1.0

1.1

Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/09)
Ncell Data Service

S.N Data Service Tariff (Exclusive
o All Government Tax )
1 Per MB Rs. 1.00




Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/19)

Ncell Enterprise

1. b2b2c Mega yearly plan:

'Voice (on-net )min 50 min
Data (all Net) 4GB
SMS (On-net) 50

Call to partner number every month [50 min

App data 1GB
Monthly Retail (incl.taxes) Rs. 350
'Yearly (with taxes) 3000
Y early-discounted (with taxes) 2700
2. CUG Pathshala:

'Voice (on-net) Min 50 min
Data for accessing8GB
https//learning.cehrd.edu.np

Main data all time 1 GB
Sms (on-net) 100

Bulk sms INo.of members in
CUG 3*30
Pathshala monthly 99(without taxes)

Pathshala 1 quarterly

Rs.297 without taxes

2. Enterprise Prepaid

Starter pack Price without tax
INcell enterprise 2021 0.76

Enterprise prepaid 114.40

Total 115.16

Service category Price without tax
On Net call Rs.1

Off Net call Rs. 1

CUG call Rs. 0.23

Data Rs.1

SMS Rs.1

4.B2b2C Data pack:

Product Name Without tax (Rs)

Bulk data 1 GB 3days

19

5.Combo Packs for Enterprise:

Name

Offer

Validity

Price in Rs. without]
tax

Combo silver

100 local min+ 5o
local Sms+2GB data

30 days

153.56




Combo Gold 200 local min+ 5o[30 days 230.34
local Sms+3GB data
Combo Platinum 250 local min+50{30 days 268.73
local sms+ 5GB data
6.Home Service Data Packs:
Weekly Validity (days) Without tax
Home 10 GB 7 Rs.184.27
Home 15GB 7 Rs.253.37
Half monthly Validity (days) Without tax
Home 20 GB 15 322.47
Home 30 GB 15 437.64
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/19)
Ncell Longer Validity Voice & data pack tariff
A. Longer Validity Data Packs
Validity 'Volume  |Price with tax
60 days 30 GB Rs. 1500
90 days 50 GB Rs 2000
B Combo Plans
Validity Voice Data Price
with tax

1 day (5pm-5pm) K0 min 20 MB Rs.9
1 day 25 min 50 MB Rs.16
7 day 15 min per day 1 GB per day |Rs. 248
30 day 15 min per day 1GB perday  [Rs. 647
3. Long Validity Voice packs
Validity 'Volume  |Price with tax
60 days 1500 min  [Rs. 535
00 days 2250 min [Rs. 735
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/19)
Ncell SIM Offer

Sahiyo Power Sim (New) SaJilo Happy Data (New)
Starter Pack [Starter pack Rs 99 Starter pack RS 99

Main Balance Rs 20, 10 mins, 500
MB (250 MB+250MB 4G) & 100
SMS, valid for 7 days

Main balance RS 20,20 mins,
200 MB, Valid for 7 day

Additional
services

Free subscription of PRBT ( service
inand default tone) sportsie, sports

IN/A




starter pack

video portal, Daami music,
Hungama music pro for 30 days

Ist Recharge]
offer RS 100
or above

Bonus 150 MB daily for 30 days,
free My 5 service for 12 months

Bonus 500 MB (250
MB+250MB 4G) , Valid for 5
day

Spend  offer]
for a Year

On every spent of Rs 100, Get
bonus 500 MB 250 MB+250MB
4G) Valid for 5 days

On every spent of Rs 100, Get
bonus 200 MB ( 100MB all
time+ 100 MB 4G), Valid for
3 days

Exclusive
Pack

Gaming pack @ RS 110, 2GB
Huawei games, games park, games
lus (exc.taxes)

IN/A

Music pack @ Rs 105, 2 GB

Hungama, Dami music (excl. taxes)

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/19)
Ncell Voice Pack

1.All Network pack

Validity Volume-Minutes Price. Excl.Tax
1 day 10 10.75
R.Ncell To Ncell pack
Validity Volume-Minutes Price. Excl.Tax
1 day 14 8.45
3 day 65 26.1
7 day 150 56.82
14 day 225 80.62
30 day 475 157.4
i 30 750 234.18
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/09/05)
Short Code Tariff
S.N. SMS Short code Rate Per SMS (Rs)
1 31060 1.00
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/08/05)
Short Code Tariff
Weekly Subscription
S.N. SMS Short code Charge (Exclusive of
Tax)
1 31051 Rs. 20.00




Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/03/14)
NCELL Revamped enterprise portfolio

Features

Corporate

Plans (Price
'Without Tax)

99++

149++

199++

299++

499++

699++899++

1199++

1499++

UCUG

\/

X

V[

NA

NA

Business Hour
(6am to 6pm; on
net call; on net
sms

NA

NA

Free FnF

Ncell-Ncell
'Voice

100

100

Ncell-Other
'Voice

20

20

299

499

Free

Free

699 | 899

300

500

Data-All
Network

150 MB

1 GB

Data - 4G

1 GB

4GB

6GB

12GB|15GB

20GB

25GB

Office Pack -365

2.5
GB

2.5
GB

5GB

5GB

Ncell-Ncell SMS

50

100

100

Ncell-Other
SMS

20

20

299

499

699 | 899

Free

Free

300

500

International
Call (Limited
Destination)

X X

10

15

Features

oV

Individual

Plans (Price
'Without Tax)

149++

299++

349++

499++

199++

299-++499++

799++

UCUG

X X

Business Hour
(6am to 6pm; on
net call; on net
sms

Free FnF

Ncell-Ncell
'Voice

100

299

349

499

100

299 | 499

799




Nc-ell-Other 20 20

Voice

Data-All

Network S00MB 5GB 6GB 8GB 1GB 4GB | 6GB | 13GB | x
Data - 4G x 1 GB

Office Pack -365 x x X X X X x 12.5GB
Ncell-Ncell SMS| 100 100

Neell-Other 299 349 499 299 | 499 | 799
SMS 20 20

X

PAYG Rates Monthly Charge Bracket (in NPR) X
if Rental 99++ To | 299++ to | 699++ to | 1199++

Payment 199++ | 499++ | 899++ above |X X X X

0.5

On Net Call/Min| 0.8 included | X X X X
Off Net

Call/SMS 1 0.7 0.6 X X X X
On Net/SMS 1 0.7 | 03 |included|x |x |x |x
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2078/01/31)
NCELL Bonus Tariff

Billing Logic Bonus Amount(Rs.)

Completion of 1 Minute 0

Completion of 2 Minute 2

Completion of 3 Minute 4

Completion of 4 Minute 6

Completion of 5 Minute 8

Completion of 6 Minute 10

Completion of 7 Minute 12

Completion of 8 Minute 14

Completion of 9 Minute 16

Completion of 10 Minute 18

Completion of 11 Minute 20

Completion of 11 Minute and above minute 20
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2078/01/31)
NCEI ILD tariff
S.N. Country Approved Rate (NRs)
1 Italy 30




2 Malta 30
3 Germany 30
4 Tajikistan 30
5 Jordan 30
6 Thailand 30
7 Latvia 30
8 Lebanon 30
9 Slovenia 30
10 Maldives 30.65
11 Belgium 30
12 Estonia 30
13 Croatia 30
14 Finland 30
15 Netherlands 30
16 Bulgaria 30
17 Syrian Arab Republic 30
18 Lithuania 30
19 Cyprus 30
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2077/09/27)
Ncell Student plan

Student | Student |Student

Features Plan Plan Plan [Family SIM
C B A
. . . 550

Price without Tax (in NPR) 350 250 200
Ncell-Ncell
Voice (Mins) 250 150 50 50
Ncell-Other
Voice (Mins) 30 25 i i
Data-3G/4G 4GB 2GB 1GB 1GB

Data - 4G 8GB 4GB 2GB 2GB

E-learning Data

Included Resources 7z Goosl
(Zoom, Google | »,p | 0GB | 20GB N/A

in the Plan

meet,

Teams)

Ncell-Ncell SMS 100 50 50 50
Ncell-Other

SMS 50 10 -

CUG Free 2 hrs/day |2 hrs/day |2 hrs/day| 1 hrs/day




PAYG Rates after | Yoice /min Off- | i : :
included Resources/Net
are Over (in NPR) | SMS off net 1 1 1 1

Voice /min On-

Net 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9

SMS on net 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
CUG 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2077/09/13)

Ncell Tourist

sim plan

Sim price

INPR 100 (inclusive of taxes)

Promotional
Name

Visit Nepal SIM

Main Balance

NPR 30

[Bonus

1 GB Bonus data valid for 3 days from the date of sim Activation

Other
information's

1. All Tariff for the on-net and off net would be as per the Sajilo Tariff plan.
2. Pay as you Go 1s Blocked in these plans

3. This SIM can be sold non-nepali Customers and to the companies working
on tourism sectors

Special Value Packs for Tourism SIM 2020

Product Name[ValidityVolume in GBJ|All-net calls|Price excl.taxes in NPR
3 Days pack [3 days [3 GB 30 mins 227.11

7 Days pack |7 days [7 GB 70 mins 383.74

14 Days pack (14 days |14 GB 140 mins  [767.487

28 Days pack [28 days[28 GB 280 mins  |1,151.23

30 Days pack [30 days |88 GB 888 mins  [2,261.73

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2077/04/12)
Ncell New weekly plans for prepaid mero plan

Mero Plan | price Without | Volume All Video Bonus w(ijt?llilnr;[szll
Weekly tax(in NPR) | time 3G/4G
(excl.tax)
7 days 75 2 GB 1.00
7 days 150 4GB 2GB 1.00
With the additional of Mero plan Weekly, overallarray of '""Mero Plan'" Are :
. . Call Rates
Plan Validity Prtff qug}f{‘;“t Zr‘r’l??g /{:g Video Bonus | Within Neell
(excl.tax)
7 days 75 2GB 1.00
7 days 150 4GB 2 GB 1.00




30 days 199 1GB 1GB 1.00
30 days 299 3GB 3GB 0.90
30 days 499 6 GB 6 GB 0.80
30 days 799 15 GB 15 GB 0.70
30 days 999 25 GB 25 GB 0.50

Details of the Special Data packs as per plans are
Data packs valid for 7 days exclusive to each plan are available at best rates
1 GB at RS 70 (Rs 89.38 including taxes) for plan 199
2GB at Rs 100 (RS 127.69 including taxes) for pan 299
3GB at Rs 150 (Rs 191.54 including taxes) for plan 499
7GB at Rs 300 (RS 383.07 including taxes) for plan 799
10 GB at Rs 400 (Rs 510.76 including taxes) for plan 999

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2077/04/12)
Ncell 4G Data package portfolio

Validity (Wl::llli)illtnTl;ies) VOlm;é /iléTlme Volume 4G only
1 day 9 35 MB 35 MB
1 day 15 75 MB 75 MB
3 day 29 120 MB 120 MB
3 day 35 200 MB 300 MB
7 day 69 300 MB 300 MB
7 day 75 500 MB 500 MB
30 day 269 1300 MB 1300 MB
| 30 day 355 3072 MB 3072 MB
Data pack with video offer
Validity Pricein RS (Without |y, o All time
Taxes)
1 day 39 768 MB
3 day 99 2048 MB
7 day 199 4096 MB
| 30 day 799 16384 MB
Time Based offer
time based offer (W}i)illl(i;}[nTIZSes) Volume All time 4 G Volume
1 hour pack 17.7 1800 MB 1000MB
2 hor pack 30 4000 MB 2000 MB
3 Hour Pack 40 600 MB 3000 MB
Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2077/04/12)
Ncell Call and Text Package
Price (Excl Included . . Minute Validit
Tagi) Minutes Price/min | On net SMS (Time) Y
9 12 0.75 12 24 Hrs




12 22 0.55 22 24 Hrs
25 55 0.45 55 3 Days
49 75 0.65 75 7 Days
56 125 0.45 125 7 Days
160 425 0.38 425 30 Days
240 720 0.33 720 30 Days
7 35 0.20 35 Sam-5pm
12 720 0.02 720 Sam-5pm
7 120 0.06 120 10pm-6am
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2077/04/02)
NTC Content based VAS Service
S.N.| Subscription Package Sports cf)ntent NT Saflsar Remarks
Service Service
1 Daily RS.3.91 RS 3.91 Exc.of tax
Weekly Rs 23.49 Rs 23.49 | Exc.oftax
3 Monthly Rs.78.31 Rs.78.31 Exc.of tax
Ncell Axiata Limited (Tariff Approved date 2076/07/29)
Overal Voice and SMS Based Packages
IVR Radio Validity Proposed Price | Available Minutes
Type (In Day/Event) | (Rs.) Exclusive for Listening
Tax Music
Daily 1 2.39 30
Weekly 7 11.96 150
Monthly 30 39.86 500
If above mention free minute expire, below mention tariff will be apply for 1 day.
IVR Radio Validity (In Proposed Available Minutes
Type Day/Event) Price(Rs.) for Listening
Exclusive Tax Music
Daily 1 2.39 30

Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2076/07/01

S.N. Modality Tariff (Exclusive of Tax)
1 Event Based Charging Rs. 5 Per SMS
Modality
2 30 day Package Rs. 30
Subscription




Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2076/03/27)

Prabhu TV Service Renewal Pack (Exclusive of tax)
Pack
1 day Rs. 9.74
7 days Rs. 48.68
30 days Rs. 132.74
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2076/03/02)

Midas EClass Service

S.N. Description Tariff Rs. (Exclusive Tax)
1 1 Day Pack 10.00
2 7 Days Pack 50.00
3 30 Days Pack 190.00
Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2076/03/02)

Ncell Normal Data Service

S.N.

Data Service Tariff (Exclusive
All Government Tax )

1 Per MB Rs. 2

Ncell Axiata Limited

(Tariff Approved date 2076/03/02)

1. Music Station

IVR Radio Validity PriceExclusive Tax Available Minutes for
Type (In Day/Event) (Rs.) Listening Music
Daily 1 Rs. 2.39 30

Weekly 7 Rs. 11.96 150
Monthly 30 Rs. 39.86 500

If above mention free minute expire, below mention tariff will be apply for 1 day

IVR Radio Validity Price Exclusive Available Minutes for

Type (In Day/Event) Tax(Rs.) Listening Music
Daily 1 Rs. 2.39 30

2. Video Pack
Pack Price Validity Time Time Allotted

(Excl.of Taxes)
Monthly Rs. 44.25 1Day Midnight to 5 5 Hour
Am

Smart Telecom Pvt. Ltd.

(Tariff Approved date 2076/01/16)




WAP Service Tariff

S.N. | Product Name Product Type Subscription Free
Fee(Excl. of Downloadable
taxes) Content
1. | Smart Fun Studio | WAP Portal-Daily NPR.2.00 2
24 WAP Portal-Weekly | NPR.9.00 9
WAP Portal- | NPR.16.00 19
Fortunately
WAP Portal-Monthly | NPR.30.00 39
S.N. | Product Name Price Per Content
(excl. of taxes)
1. | Pay Per Use NPR 2.00
Product Name Product type Subscription fee Downloadable content
(excl. of taxes)
WAP Portal Daily NPR 2.00 1
Smart Gaming | WAP Portal weekly | NPR 10.00 3 HTML +2 Downloadable
24 WAP Portal NPR 20.00 7 HTML +5 Downloadable
fortnightly
WAP Portal Monthly | NPR 40.00 15 HTML +10
Downloadable
Smart Telecom Pvt. Ltd.
(Tariff Approved date 2076/01/16)
Toll Free Service Tariff
1. Hunting Line
Service charge Tariff excluding tax Remarks
Monthly Charge Rs.1174.72 500 on net minutes included
rental charge
Closed User Group Rs.0/minute
Outgoing Local Calls
Smart to on-net Rs.0.5/minute
Smart to off-net Rs. 1/minute
2. Toll Free
Service charge Tariff excluding tax Remarks
Monthly Charge Rs.1174.72 500 on net minutes included

rental charge

Closed User Group | Rs.0/minute

Outgoing Local Calls
Smart to on-net Rs.0.5/minute
Smart to off-net Rs. 1/minute

Incoming Calls




Smart to on-net Rs.0.5/minute

Smart to off-net Rs. 1/minute

Smart Telecom Pvt. Ltd.
(Tariff Approved date 2076/01/06)
1. On Boarding.Starter Pack

a. Starter Pack Price Rs 99 (Inclusive of taxes)

b. Main balance Rs. 50

c. Addition feature valid for 30 Days (One time)
e All net call (On net and off net) 10 Minutes
e All net SMS (On net and off net) 10 SMS

e Data 2G/4G 200 MB
d. Recharge Benefit

Extra Benefit for Customer on recharge

Recharge Denomination Rs. 50 | Rs. 100 | Rs. 200 Rs. 500 Rs. 1000
Main Balance (NPR) Rs. Rs Rs. Rs. 490.2 Rs. 980.4
49.02 .98.04 196.08
Additional Benefits
4G/2G Data (MB) - 200 400 1536 (1.5 3072 (3
GB) GB)
Minutes (On Net/Off Net) - 10 20 100 200
Number of SMS (On Net/Off - 10 20 100 200
Net)
All Benefits Validity - 7 Days 15 days 30 Days 30 Days

2. Data

a. Base rate Rs 1.5/MB(all rate exclusive of taxes)

b. Data packs

Data Packs 2G/4G
Data (GB) Validity Price (Exclusive of tax)
5 GB 30 days Rs. 319
2 GB 30 days Rs. 199
1 GB 15 days Rs. 89
1 GB 7 days Rs. 69
500 MB 1 days Rs. 29
3. Voice

a. Voice Base tariff (all rate exclusive of taxes)
e Offnet Rs 1.5/Min (Note: 10 sec Pulse)

b. Voice Pack

e Talk Unlimited for 30 days @ Rs. 99 (on net) (rate exclusive of taxes)




e Daily Rental @ Rs 3 and customer gets 90 paisa/min call rate (on net and off net with
10 sec pulse, all rate exclusive of taxes.) customers will have option to activate and

deactivate this daily rental pack.

c. ILD Voice pack
Category Tariff Per Minute Countries Price Pack
(NPR) Exclusive of exclusive
Tax Access Code Tax
"00" Per Minute
Group A 1.92 USA, Canada, China
Group B 2.40 India, South Korea, Denmark, Rs. 30
Hong Kong
Group C 3.83 Malaysia, Bangladesh,
Group D 4.79 Singapore, Australia
Group E 7.66 Bhutan, Japan
Group F 9.57 Kuwait
Group G 11.96 Saudi Arabia
Group H 14.83 UAE, Qatar, Israel

e On Purchase Of this ILD Voice Pack customer can enjoy above tariff for 30 days

e 10 sec Pulse
d. ILD Base Tariff

Acess Code ""1350 & 00 " Rate Table
Destination Tariff Per Minute | Pulse Rate
Exclusive Tax
(NPR)
India (91) 3.00 30 Sec
S. Korea (82) 6.00 30 Sec
Malaysia (60) 6.00 30 Sec
China (86), Singapore (65), Hong Kong (852) 5.00 30 Sec
USA(1)*, Canada(1)*, Bangladesh (880), Thailand 6.00 30 Sec
(66)
Bahrain (973) 8.00 30 Sec
Sri Lanka (94), Japan (81), Kuwait (965), Saudi 12.00 30 Sec
Arabia (966), Russia (7)
Bhutan (975), Afghanistan (93), Maldives (960), 15.00 30 Sec
Pakistan (92), Australia (61)*, Macau (853), Qatar
(974), UAE (971), UK (44)
Israel (972) 16.00 30 Sec
Rest of Countries not mentioned in the other groups 24.00 10 Sec
Falk Island (500), N.Korea (850), Papua New 80.00 6 sec
Guinea (675), Solamon Islands (677), Somalia
(252), Timore Leste (670)
Iridium (881), Pitcairn Islands (870), Satellite 240 6 sec
Phones (882)




e. SMS

e Monthly SMS Pack (all rate exclusive of taxes)
e All local network Rs 0.50 per SMS valid for 30 days @ Rs 9/pack
e 3000 (smart to smart) SMS valid for 30 days @ Rs 20

Ncell Axiata Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2076/01/06)
Ncell ILD Tariff
S.N. Countries Tariff Per Minute (Rs.)
Exclusive of tax
1 Austria 36.00
2 Cyprus 15.00
3 Czech Republic 11.00
4 France 10.00
5 Greece 11.00
6 Hungary 11.00
7 Ireland Premium 17.00
8 Luxembourg 28.00
9 Poland 20.00
10 Slovakia 8.00
11 Spain 27.00
12 Spain Premium 34.00
13 UK Premium 35.00
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2075/11/10)
Subscription Base Tariff
Subscription Rate NRs.
Service Package (Exclusive of Tax) Remarks
Daily 2.66 Package 1 includes Daily
Package 1 Weekly 12.39 Chinese Learning Pocket
Monthly 33.63 Quiz and Fitness Trainer
Package 2 Daily 5.31 Package 2 includes Games
Weekly 21.24 and Videos
Monthly 53.10
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2075/11/10)
SMS Short Code Tariff
| S.N. | SMS Short Code | Tariff NRs. \ Particulars




(Exclusive of Tax)
1 31034 Rs. 1/- Push SMS
2 31035 Rs. 5/- Voting Service
3 31036 Rs. 2/- School/College Result
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2075/11/03)
Movie & Masti Video Streaming Service Tariff
S.N. Package -Package Tariff Tariff (for Validity
Per Month (Rs.) Individual
(Excluding tax) Content_
(Excluding tax)
1 1 Day Pack 7.97 ¢ 2.66
2 7 Day Pack 47.79 15.93
3 Movie PPV New 44.25 — Up to 48
4 | Movie PPV Regular 22.13 — Hours of
Purchase
Nepal Doorsanchar Company Limited
(Tariff Approved date 2075/11/03)
Subscription Base SMS short code Tariff
S.N. | Short Code Particular Tariff in Rs. Remarks
(Exclusive of
Tax)
1. 31020 Subscription for 28 days 7.83 Customer Receive a
(Charging deduction in tweet (SMS) per day
every 4 days upto 7 for 4 days
cycle)
Smart Telecom Pvt. Ltd.
(Tariff Approved date 2075/11/03)
Internation SMS Tariff
Category Destination Retail Rates
(Exclusive of
taxes)
Afghanistan, Australia, Bahrain, Bangladesh, Rs. 5/SMS
Bhutan, Canada, China, India, Japan, Malaysia,
International | Maldives, Pakistan, Qatar, Singapore, South Korea,
SMS Rates Sri Lanka, Thailand, USA
Rest of World Rs. 10/SMS







